

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 16805
of 2026

=====

AMARSHIBHAI NANJIBHAI MONPARA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. NAYNAVATI S JETHVA(10030) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 13/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP seeks time to take appropriate instructions from the investigating officer, as he is not present today. At his request, stand over to 24.08.2026.

M.H. DAVE/88

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)